RCT 11331/24 titled “State of Madhya Pradesh 

vs.Brijraj Limbad & Anr.”, pending at 36-XII, Civil Judge 

Class-I (Senior Division), District and Sessions Court, 

Indore.     

6. In compliance of order dated 8th August, 2025, the husband 

had deposited Rs.1,20,00,000-(Rupees One Crore Twenty Lakhs 

only) in the account of the wife and had returned all the 

jewellery of the wife to her. 

7. In view of the above, the following directions are issued: 

i) the judgment and order dated 07.05.2024 passed bythe 

High Court of Madhya Pradesh at Indore in Misc.